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6
16:29

2850 m
65.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De La Gironde
Rennpreis: 65.000 € (29.250 16.250 9.100 5.200 3.250 1.300 650)
Breed 4 Class C 65.000. - harnessed. - 2.850 metres (G. P.) 29.250, 16.250, 9.100, 5.200, 3.250, 1.300, 650. For 7 - 11 including years (G in 
C), not having won 315.000. - extra disqualify(outstrip) of 25 m. in 183.000. 

1
2850

ML: 113,0

Gin Fizz D'Un Soir
7j. b hors W (Saxo De Vandel - Jeune Miss)

Trainer: Cedric Megissier
Besitzer: Ecurie La Tour De Vandel
Züchter: M. Alain Barassin

Cedric Megissier

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    9.750 € 2022: 15  Starts - 2  Siege - 6  Plätze    51.840 €12,2 134.100 €
07.01 Vincennes 2 12,8 2100A 39.000 8,1 C. Megissier Graphiste Dream, Gin Fizz D'Un Soir, Guep
11.12 Le Mont-Saint-Mic 2 14,7 2700B 20.000 C. Megissier Flora Scotia, Gin Fizz D'Un Soir, Guignol De
21.11 Vincennes 3 13,4 2100A 35.000 7,1 D. Lepigeon Gipsy Bond, Greco D'Occagnes, Gin Fizz D'
13.11 Nantes 3 14,5 3025B 17.000 D. Lepigeon Go Fast De Vains, Grand Vent Rush, Gin Fi
25.09 Savenay 8 3125B 17.000 C. Megissier Funky Berry, Gomera, Gallagher Wind

2
ML: 18,0

Galilee Des Pres
7j. b hors S (Travel Jet - Valencia Des Pres)

Trainer: Franck Boismartel
Besitzer: Ecurie M. Bezier
Züchter: M. Guillaume Dupre-Thomas

Franck Nivard

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.550 € 2022: 15  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    24.940 €11,1 167.730 €
14.01 Vincennes 5 14,6 2700B 51.000 95,0 F. Nivard Zante Laser, Histoire D'Una, Gravaleta
31.12 Vincennes 6 16,2 2700B 44.000 12,0 D. Thomain Girl De Bassiere, Guerriere Wind, Allegra W
16.11 Graignes dis 2725A 30.000 37,0 D. Davoust Galon De Vire, Franklin De Meslay, Flamme
28.08 Royan-Atlantique 10 16,4 2500B 23.000 16,6 M. Bezier Eperon De Freca, Coeur De Dypp, Argo Lux
02.07 Vire Normandie 7 13,5 2150A 30.000 10,0 M. Bezier Goutte Du Houlbet, Fee Lucernaise, Gold M

3
ML: 13,0

Eternel Amour
9j. b hors W (Que Je T'aime - Ibiza Du Mesnil)

Trainer: Benoit Vallette
Besitzer: B. Vallette
Züchter: Valérie Lelodet-Ulein

Benoit Vallette

2023: 2  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    31.050 € 2022: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    21.445 €13,2 168.245 €
10.01 Vincennes 1 14,2 2850B 57.000 17,0 Christoph.Corbineau Eternel Amour, Dante Turgot, Gitano
02.01 Vincennes 1 14,6 2875B 12.000 3,1 T. Vallette Eternel Amour, Fingalo, Giant Madrik
06.12 Vincennes 1 14,8 2875B 12.000 4,1 R. Carel Eternel Amour, Elfix De Neel, Flicflac Du Lo
20.11 Chartres 3 14,5 2800B 23.000 B. Vallette Gino Viva, Filou De Larre, Eternel Amour
11.11 Auch 5 14,3 2550B 27.000 B. Vallette Easton Of My Life, Feu Follet Du Cebe, Fort

4
ML: 43,0

Gordon Mijack
7j. b hors W (Ultissimo - Rosace De Mai)

Trainer: Franck Ouvrie
Besitzer: M. Claudios
Züchter: M. Michel Claudios

Franck Ouvrie

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 11  Starts - 5  Siege - 3  Plätze    82.700 €12,4 168.500 €
15.01 Vincennes unpl 2875B 51.000 88,0 F. Ouvrie Graal Du Tresor, Gamin Jaba, Glamour Eag
30.09 Vincennes 5 14,4 2875B 49.000 3,6 F. Ouvrie Drop De L'iton, Gagnant De Brikvil, Ghost D
11.09 La Capelle 2 15,0 2700A 25.000 T. Ouvrie Feeling Du Noyer, Gordon Mijack, Forban
17.08 Enghien dis 2875B 70.000 11,0 F. Ouvrie Horsy Dream, Great Of Madrik, Gaelic Du R
30.07 Enghien 2 15,1 2900B 44.000 3,7 F. Ouvrie Galet Sted, Gordon Mijack, Gavroche Kily

5
ML: 94,0

Garde A Vous
7j. noi. pa W (Utoky - Sabrina Bleue)

Trainer: Vincent Lebarque
Besitzer: Ecurie Comte P. De Montess
Züchter: Haras Des Coudraies

Benjamin Rochard

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 19  Starts - 5  Siege - 5  Plätze    92.480 €12,8 179.660 €
23.01 Agen-La Garenne dis 2625B 44.000 16,0 F. Tabesse Hidalgo Des Noes, Entre Amis, Hatchet Ma
27.12 Vincennes 6 13,3 2700B 65.000 17,0 B. Rochard Bordeaux S., Gigolo Lover, Gamin Jaba
11.12 Vincennes 3 14,5 2850B 70.000 20,0 B. Rochard Gently De Muze, Emeraude De Bais, Garde
05.12 Le Croisé-Laroch dis 2700A 28.000 P. Vercruysse Galant Galaa, Funky D'Alb, Garuda Fligny
24.11 Vincennes 2 13,8 2850B 51.000 18,0 B. Rochard Gaspar D'Angis, Garde A Vous, Gaelic Du 

6
ML: 17,0

Gege Baroque
7j. al W (Boccador De Simm - Quelle Fille)

Trainer: Loris Garcia
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Vieux Chene
Züchter: M. Philippe Germain Marie

Alexandre Abrivard

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.400 € 2022: 16  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    54.430 €12,9 180.190 €
17.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 15,3 2925B 30.000 L. Garcia Feel Good Desbois, Gimy Du Pommereux, 
21.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 15,4 2925B 31.000 4,8 N. Ensch Gege Baroque, Frappe Fort, Feel Good Des
25.11 Lyon (À Parilly) 7 15,9 2875B 33.000 136,0 Dylan Garcia Haut Brion, For Ever The Best, Destrier D'O
01.11 Lyon (À La Soie) 7 14,9 2725B 21.000 Dylan Garcia Gino Tosca, Femto De Vauvert, Forever Ma
07.08 Aix-Les-Bains dis 2700B 45.000 7,3 L. Garcia Comte Des Tithais, Duc Du Lupin, Eregon D

7
2875

ML: 39,0

Gamin Jaba
7j. b hors W (Kesaco Phedo - Otika Vita)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: G. Bazire
Züchter: Gilberte Bazire

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    12.750 € 2022: 12  Starts - 3  Siege - 1  Platz    79.360 €12,1 243.780 €
15.01 Vincennes 2 13,3 2875B 51.000 3,7 J.M. Bazire Graal Du Tresor, Gamin Jaba, Glamour Eag
27.12 Vincennes 3 13,1 2700B 65.000 2,1 J.M. Bazire Bordeaux S., Gigolo Lover, Gamin Jaba
09.12 Vincennes dis 2875B 51.000 3,0 J.M. Bazire Gigolo Lover, Graal Du Tresor, Figolu Fraze
04.12 Vincennes 1 13,1 2850B 57.000 3,9 J.M. Bazire Gamin Jaba, Gaelic Du Rocher, Equiano
24.11 Vincennes 4 14,0 2850B 51.000 10,0 R. Congard Gaspar D'Angis, Garde A Vous, Gaelic Du 

8
ML: 29,0

El Santo Haufor
9j. b hors W (Paris Haufor - Santa Haufor)

Trainer: Christian Bigeon
Besitzer: Ecurie Christian Bigeon
Züchter: M. Christian Bigeon

Charles-Julien Bigeon

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 20  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    59.820 €11,7 282.660 €
21.01 Vincennes 9 13,6 2700B 65.000 81,0 Ch.J. Bigeon Grace Du Digeon, Face Time, Gigolo Lover
14.12 Vincennes 9 14,6 2850B 75.000 14,0 Ch. Bigeon Faubourg, Eberton, Dragster De Bomo
01.12 Vincennes 6 11,7 2100A 65.000 6,7 Ch.J. Bigeon Espoir D'Elphigny, Erolina, Clea Miquellerie
24.11 Vincennes dis 2850B 65.000 13,0 Ch. Bigeon Fee De Ranchval, Falco Berry, Flower Ball
08.11 Vincennes 6 14,3 2850B 59.000 14,0 Audrey Bonne Fakir Du Ranch, Gamay De L'iton, Clea Miq

9
ML: 14,0

Gigolo Lover
7j. b hors W (Royal Lover - Rosalie Moubaz)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: Ecurie Moureaux As
Züchter: Magali Moureaux

Nicolas Bazire

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    18.900 € 2022: 18  Starts - 5  Siege - 5  Plätze    156.830 €11,2 293.010 €
29.01 Vincennes 9 11,2 2100A 90.000 47,0 N. Bazire Oracle Tile, Gamay De L'iton, Bilo Jepson
21.01 Vincennes 3 13,3 2700B 65.000 5,2 N. Bazire Grace Du Digeon, Face Time, Gigolo Lover
05.01 Vincennes 3 11,8 2100A 70.000 20,0 R. Congard Gaspar De Brion, Bordeaux S., Gigolo Love
27.12 Vincennes 2 12,9 2700B 65.000 4,6 N. Bazire Bordeaux S., Gigolo Lover, Gamin Jaba
09.12 Vincennes 1 13,0 2875B 51.000 4,7 E. Raffin Gigolo Lover, Graal Du Tresor, Figolu Fraze

10
ML: 19,0

Deus Ex Machina
10j. b hors W (Ricimer - Osakarie)

Trainer: Herve Sionneau
Besitzer: C. Sionneau
Züchter: M. Hervé Sionneau

Damien Bonne

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 16  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    3.260 €11,9 303.400 €
15.01 Vincennes dis 2100A 75.000 23,0 H. Sionneau El Greco Bello, Eliot D'Ambri, Esteban Jiel
03.01 Vincennes dis 2700B 75.000 63,0 H. Sionneau Flower Ball, Falco D'Havaroche, El Presiden
16.12 Vincennes 5 13,5 2875B 57.000 61,0 H. Sionneau Ezalyo Smart, Flying Brickell, Filou De Larre
08.12 Vincennes 8 14,0 2700B Monte 75.000 55,0 N. Henry Dorgali, Esperanza Idole, Espoir D'Elphigny
20.11 Vincennes dis 2100A 65.000 47,0 H. Sionneau Giboulee De Mars, Flaya Kalouma, Fawley 

11
ML: 23,0

Face Time
8j. b hors W (Coktail Jet - Netchka D'Orgeres)

Trainer: Matthieu Abrivard
Besitzer: Jpb Horses
Züchter: Ecurie Louis Baudron

Matthieu Abrivard

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    16.250 € 2022: 9  Starts - 5  Siege - 0  Plätze    133.900 €11,3 304.810 €
21.01 Vincennes 2 13,0 2700B 65.000 2,6 M. Abrivard Grace Du Digeon, Face Time, Gigolo Lover
05.01 Vincennes 10 12,5 2100A 70.000 81,0 J.Et. Abrivard Gaspar De Brion, Bordeaux S., Gigolo Love
17.12 Vincennes 12 12,5 2100A 75.000 81,0 J.Et. Abrivard Oracle Tile, Al Capone Stecca, Galileo Bello
18.05 Vincennes 6 12,7 2875B 65.000 10,0 M. Abrivard Eileen, Farah Des Caux, Fly Speed
07.05 Vincennes 10 13,2 2700B 65.000 10,0 M. Abrivard Diego De Cahot, Gently De Muze, Gamble 

12
ML: 10,0

Erolina
9j. b hors S (Prodigious - Keralda)

Trainer: Alphonse Vanberghen
Besitzer: B.V.B.A. Vanberghen
Züchter: M. Alphonse Vanberghen

Eric Raffin

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    5.250 € 2022: 18  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    106.340 €11,5 305.950 €
15.01 Vincennes 6 12,6 2100A 75.000 4,6 E. Raffin El Greco Bello, Eliot D'Ambri, Esteban Jiel
03.01 Vincennes 5 13,1 2700B 75.000 28,0 Ch. Martens Flower Ball, Falco D'Havaroche, El Presiden
16.12 Vincennes 4 13,4 2875B 57.000 8,9 E. Raffin Ezalyo Smart, Flying Brickell, Filou De Larre
01.12 Vincennes 2 11,5 2100A 65.000 4,7 E. Raffin Espoir D'Elphigny, Erolina, Clea Miquellerie
24.11 Vincennes 6 13,5 2850B 65.000 8,4 Ch. Martens Fee De Ranchval, Falco Berry, Flower Ball
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16:29

2850 m
65.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De La Gironde
Rennpreis: 65.000 € (29.250 16.250 9.100 5.200 3.250 1.300 650)
Breed 4 Class C 65.000. - harnessed. - 2.850 metres (G. P.) 29.250, 16.250, 9.100, 5.200, 3.250, 1.300, 650. For 7 - 11 including years (G in 
C), not having won 315.000. - extra disqualify(outstrip) of 25 m. in 183.000. 

13
ML: 64,0

Ezalyo Smart
9j. al H (Prince Gede - Quelle Passion)

Trainer: Pierre-Louis Desaunette
Besitzer: Ecurie Smart
Züchter: Ecurie Smart

Yoann Lebourgeois

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    25.650 €12,2 313.990 €
03.01 Vincennes 9 13,3 2700B 75.000 3,8 Y. Lebourgeois Flower Ball, Falco D'Havaroche, El Presiden
16.12 Vincennes 1 12,8 2875B 57.000 29,0 Y. Lebourgeois Ezalyo Smart, Flying Brickell, Filou De Larre
01.12 Vincennes unpl 2100A 65.000 70,0 F. Lagadeuc Espoir D'Elphigny, Erolina, Clea Miquellerie
24.11 Vincennes dis 2850B 65.000 42,0 F. Lagadeuc Fee De Ranchval, Falco Berry, Flower Ball
03.11 Vincennes 14 15,2 2700B 65.000 44,0 F. Lagadeuc Falco D'Havaroche, Fawley Buissonay, Flo

Ergebnis: Quoten:


